

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान, तिरुवनंतपुरम INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

IISER TVM

(An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Government of India) CET Campus, Engineering College P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695016 Kerala, India.

Date: February 10, 2014

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders are invited from Contractors of appropriate class of CPWD, MES, Railways, DOS and State PWD or similar agencies for the following works to be carried out at IISER TVM, CET Campus, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 016.

NIT No. & Name of Work	PAC	EMD	Period of Completion	Cost of Tender Documents (Non-refundable)	Sale Period	Due time & date of	
						Receipt	Opening
IISER - T / W(C)-19 / 13 - 14 Biology Research Lab for IISER TVM in Room No. 218, CS&EB, CET Campus, Thiruvananthapuram. (Civil & PH Works)	₹1,04,000.00	₹2,080.00	30 Days	₹150 + ₹8(VAT) = ₹158.00	13.02.2014 to 20.02.2014	15.00 Hrs on 24.02.2014	10.30 Hrs on 25.02.2014
IISER - T / W(E)-20 / 13 - 14 Electrical Works for Biology Research Lab for IISER TVM in Room No. 218, CS&EB, CET Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.	₹1,82,300.00	₹3,646.00	30 Days	₹150 + ₹8(VAT) = ₹158.00	13.02.2014 to 20.02.2014	15.00 Hrs on 24.02.2014	10.30 Hrs on 25.02.2014

Notes:

1. Contractors / agencies who have executed works of similar nature and magnitude only shall apply. They should furnish the details of similar works executed by them during the last three years along with request.

- Tender documents can be had on written request on any working day from 13.02.2014 to 20.02.2014 on payment of cost of Tender document in cash from Office of the Project Engineer-cum-Estate Officer, IISER TVM, GEM Building, Opp. to CET Campus, Engineering College P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695 016. Tender documents can also be obtained by post by remitting the cost by DD drawn in favour of IISER, Thiruvananthapuram payable at Thiruvananthapuram together with Rs. 100/- towards postal charges. IISER TVM will not be responsible for any delay during Postal Transit.
- 3. EMD should be enclosed with Tender, as Demand Draft of any Nationalized Bank obtained in favour of IISER, Thiruvananthapuram payable at Thiruvananthapuram. Tenders without EMD will be summarily rejected.
- 4. Registrar, IISER TVM, reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders or to allot part of work to different agencies without assigning any reason thereof.

5. Further details can be had from the Office of the Project Engineer-cum-Estate Officer, IISER TVM.

Project Engineer - cum - Estate Officer